Privacy Policy for the Vincent Street Heritage App

Effective Date: 22 May 2024

The Vincent Street Heritage App ("we," "our," or "us") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting it through our compliance with this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy describes how information is dealt with when you use the Vincent Street Heritage App (the "App") and our practices for collecting, using, maintaining, protecting, and disclosing that information.

We do not collect any personal information when you use the App.

We do not collect any information (including your IP address, device type, operating system, and browsing activity) about your device and usage patterns when you use the App.

We do not disclose information to third-party service providers.

Data Security:

We have implemented measures designed to secure information from accidental loss and from unauthorized access, use, alteration, and disclosure. However, the transmission of information via the internet is not completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of information transmitted through the App.

Changes to Our Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time. If we make material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will provide notification by posting the revised policy on the Shire of Beverley Website prior to the change becoming effective.

Contact Information:

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy please contact us at admin@beverley.wa.gov.au

By using the App, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this Privacy Policy, please do not use the App.